THE FOREIGN AND COLONIAL PARCEL POST AMENDMENT (No. 4) WARRANT, 1899. DATED MARCH 17, 1899.

1899. No. 171.

We, the Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury, in exercise of all powers given to us by the Post Office Acts, or any of them, and of all other powers enabling us in this behalf, do, by this Warraut, made on the representation of Her Majesty's Postmaster General (testified by his signing the same) and under the hands of two of us, the said Commissioners, order, direct and declare as follows :-

- 1. This Warrant may be cited as "The Foreign and Colonial Short title. Parcel Post Amendment (No. 4) Warrant, 1899."
- 2. This Warrant shall be read as one with the Foreign and Warrant to Colonial Parcel Post Warrant, 1898* (hercinafter referred to as existing the "Principal Warrant"), and all Warrants amending the Warrant. same.

3. In lieu of the rates of postage payable under the Principal Rates of Warrant on parcels addressed to Bermuda, there shall be charged Bermuda. and paid on such parcels the same rates as are payable under such Warrant on parcels addressed to British Honduras.

4. This Warrant shall come into operation on the First day Commenceof April, 1899.

ment of Warrart.

Dated this 17th day of March, 1899.

Date.

H. T. Anstruther, W. H. Fisher, Two of the Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury.

Norfolk, Her Majesty's Postmaster General.

^{*} Printed in Statutory Rules and Orders, 1898, pp. 827-842.